	FORM PTO-1618. Expires 06/30/99	A 01-	-29-2003	U.S. De	epartment of Com	merce
(	OMB0651-0027				and Trademark Offi RADEMARK	ce
				<b>:T</b>		
7	TO: The Commi	ssioner of Patents and Trademarks: 1	2351233 Please record the attach	ciginal document	t(s) or conv(ies)	
Subn	<b>nission Type</b> New	1-24-03	Conveyance Type  Assignment	License	(e) e1 esp <sub>3</sub> (100).	
_				_		
	Resubmission Document ID#	(Non-Recordation)	Security	☐ Nunc Pro Tunc	Effe	ective Date
						11 Day Year 2/28/02
	Correction of PTC	) Error	Merger			
F	Reel #	Frame #	Change of Name			
	Corrective Docum		⊠ Other Notice	e of Grant of Secu	rity Interest	
F	Reel # 002578	Frame # 0075				
Conv	eying Party	☐ Mark if addition	nal names of conveying p	arties attached	Execution Date	
N	Name The	V:-1-1 C			Month Day Year	
-	<del></del>	Virkler Company			02/28/02	
r	Formerly					
	ndividual	General Partnership	Limited Parnership		ation [	Associatio
	Other					
<b>~</b>	21.1	North	Carolina			
-	iving Party		al names of receiving pa	arties attached		
	Name	Sunrock Capital Corp.		<del></del>		
Г	OBA/AKA/TA					
C						
	Composed of				22	
A	Address (line 1)	Eleven Penn Center				
	-	Eleven Penn Center  1835 Market Street, Suite 30	6			
A	Address (line 1)	Philadelphia	PA	]	19103	PECGRD
A 	Address (line 1) Address (line 2)	1835 Market Street, Suite 30			19103 Zip Code be recorded is an assi	7. Constant
A A II	Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3)	Philadelphia City	PA State/Country	and the receiving United States, a	19103 Zip Code be recorded is an assing party is not domicion appointment of a d	77 Co
A A II M C	Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Individual Corporation Other	Philadelphia  City General Partnership Association	PA State/Country	and the receivir United States, a representative s (Designation m	19103 Zip Code be recorded is an assing party is not domicion appointment of a dishould be attached.  The second of the second o	gnment elled in the omestic
A A I I I O O	Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Individual Corporation	Philadelphia City General Partnership Association	PA State/Country	and the receiving United States, a representative s	19103 Zip Code be recorded is an assing party is not domicion appointment of a dishould be attached.  The second of the second o	gnment elled in the omestic
A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A	Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Individual Corporation Other Citizenship/State of incorporation/Organ	Philadelphia  City General Partnership Association  Of unization  Delaware	PA State/Country Limited Partnership  DR OFFICE USE ONLY	and the receivir United States, a representative s (Designation m from Assignme	19103 Zip Code be recorded is an assing party is not domicinal appointment of a dishould be attached.  ust be a separate docum.	ignment ded in the omestic ument

FORM PTO-16: Expires 06/30/9		Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
OMB 0651-002			TRADEMARK
Domestic Repre	esentative Name and Add		inin-Port O.1
٦		Enter for the first Re	ceiving Party Only.
Name _			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Correspondent Na	me and Address		
		Area Code and Telep	hone Number (919) 286-8000
Name S	teven D. Thomas		
Address (line 1)	Moore & Van Allen PLLC		
Address (line 2) 2	200 West Main Street		
Address (line 3) $\boxed{S}$	uite 800		
Address (line 4)	Ourham, North Carolina 2	7705	
Pages E	nter the total number of pages	of the attached conveyance document	
-	icluding any attachments.	or the attached conveyance document	2
Trademark Applic	cation Number(s) or Registra	tion Number(s) Mai	rk if additional numbers attached
Enter either the Tr	ademark Application Number <u>o</u>	r the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER	BOTH numbers for the same property).
Trade	emark Application Number(s)	Regi	stration Number(s)
75933626		1790862 2	111809
		1900255	
		1211196	
Number of Proper	ties Enter the total	number of properties involved.	# 5
Fee Amount	Fee Amount fo	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 140.00
Method of		Deposit Account	
Deposit Ac (Enter for p		additional fees can be charged to the account.)	
		Deposit Account Number: Authorization to charge additional fees:	#50-2316
Statement and Signa To the best of	f my knowledge and belief, the fores	going information is true and correct and any atta	ched copy is a true copy of the original
document. C Steven D.	Charges to deposit account are author	orized, as indicated herein.	() 24 2002
	erson Signing	Signature Signature	Date Signed

FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB0651-0027	U.S. Department of Commerce tent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK			
9.4.02 RECE				
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks.	102216088 ient(s) or copy(ies).			
Submission Type	Conveyance Typa			
⊠ New	Assignment License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Security Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment			
Document ID#	Effective Date Month Dav Year			
	11/19/01			
Correction of PTO Error	Merger			
Post #	Change of Name			
	Other Notice of Grant of Security Interest			
Corrective Document				
Reel # Frame #				
Conveying Party Mark if addition	al names of conveying parties attached			
, see symbol and an addition	Execution Date			
Name The Virkler Company	Month Day Year 11/19/01			
* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	11/19/01			
Formerly				
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership ☐	Limited Parnership			
Other				
	Carolina 1			
Z Citizensinpibate of incorporation organization	Carolina			
Name Sunrock Capital Corp.				
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of	ECTION P: 09			
Address (line 1) Eleven Penn Center				
Address (line 2) 1835 Market Street, Suite 300				
Address (line 3) Philadelphia	PA 19103			
City	State/Country Zip Code			
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in			
☐ Corporation ☐ Association	the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.			
Other Citizenship/State of	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)			
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware	nom roong			
FC	OR OFFICE USE ONLY			
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to	average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the			
Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Inform	end comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief nation and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project			
REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS A	Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND DDRESS.			
	corded with required cover sheet(s) information to:			
FC:481 4C:00:00 P Actents and 100.00 OP	Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231			
DUR1\324045_1				

FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30			Department of Commerce nt and Trademark Office	
OMB 0651-00	027		TRADEMARK	
Domestic Representative Name and Address				
		Enter for the first Receiving Party	Only.	
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspondent I	Name and Address			
		Area Code and Telephone Number	r (919) 286-8000	
Name	Steven D. Thomas			
Address (line 1)	Moore & Van Allen PLLC			
Address (line 2)	2200 West Main Street			
Address (line 3)	Suite 800			
Address (line 4)	Durham, North Carolina 27705			
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached con including any attachments.	veyance document	# 2	
Trademark App Enter either the	l <b>ication Number(s) or Registration Number(s)</b> 2 Trademark Application Number <u>or</u> the Registration N		al numbers attached ers for the same property).	
Tra	ademark Application Number(s)	Registration Num	iber(s)	
75933626		1790862 2111809		
		1900255		
		1211196		
Number of Prop	erties Enter the total number of propert	ties involved. #	5	
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Listed	d (37 CFR 3.41): \$	140.00	
Mathad	of Payment: Enclosed Depos	sit Account 🛛		
	of Payment: Enclosed \( \sumeq \) Depose Account	sit Account		
	or payment by deposit account or if additional fees can		50-2316	
	Deposit Accou Authorization t	ant Number: #to charge additional fees: Yes	No □	
Statement and Sig	gnature			
To the be	st of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing i <mark>nformatio</mark> n is t t. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indi <mark>dated k</mark>	true and correct and arty oftached copy is a serein.	true ethy of the original	
Steven I	D. Thomas	en 4. Ohmas	September 4, 2002	
Name o	f Person Signing Sig	nature	Date Signed	

NOTICE

OF

## **GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST**

IN

## **TRADEMARKS**

United States Patent and Trademark Office

## Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Security Agreement dated as of February 28, 2002 (the "Security Agreement") by and between the Grantor and Sunrock Capital Corp. (the "Lender") the undersigned Grantor has granted a continuing security interest in and lien upon, the trademarks and trademark applications shown below to the Lender:

## **TRADEMARKS**

Trademark No.	Description of Trademark <u>Item</u>	Date of <u>Trademark</u>
1,790,862	QS+ QUALITY SATISFACTION PLUS and Design	8/31/93
1,900,255	QUICKSTONE	6/20/95
1,211,196	ULTRA TOUCH Stylized Letters	10/5/82
2,111,809	VIRKLER	11/11/97
	Trademark Applications	
Trademark Applications No.	Description of Trademark Applied For	Date of Trademark <u>Applications</u>
75/933,626	ULTRA TOUCH	3/2/00

CHAR1\640851\_2

The Grantor and the Lender hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing trademarks and trademark applications (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark or trademark application.

Very truly yours,

Acknowledged and Accepted:

SUNROCK CAPITAL CORP.

Name: Keith D. Sche. Title: AUP

Greya Simpson Name:

Title:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks
January 24, 2003
Page Two

Please correct the following error:

Please delete 11/19/2001 as the "Document Date" and insert 2/28/02 as the correct "Document Date".

Please correct your records to reflect the correction of this error and forward to us a new Notice of Recordation of Assignment Documents.

Sincerely yours,

Moore & Van Allen PLLC

Steven D. Thomas

Enclosures

DUR1\333857\_1



Under Secretary of Commerce For Intellectual Property and Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office Washington, DC 20231 www.uspto.gov



AUTHORIZATION TO CHARGE ADDITIONAL FEES TO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT

NOVEMBER 21, 2002

TO:

OFFICE OF FINANCE

FROM:

ASSIGNMENT DIVISION

OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

SUBJECT:

DEPOSIT ACCOUNT CHARGE(S)

CHARGE THE DEPOSIT ACCOUNT LISTED BELOW ADDITIONAL FEE(S) AS INDICATED BELOW. AUTHORIZATION TO CHARGE ADDITIONAL FEES HAS BEEN PROVIDED PER THE ATTACHED COVER SHEET, OR BY DIRECT CONTACT WITH THE CUSTOMER.

DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NUMBER: 502316

PROPERTY NUMBER: 75933626

RECORDING FEES:

FEE CODE: 8521

AMOUNT: 40

8522

AMOUNT: 100

IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE INDIVIDUAL WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723.

LAZENA MARTIN, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

FEE CODE: TRADEMARK SERVICE FEES:

RECORDING FIRST MARK 8521 8522 RECORDATION SECOND AND SUBSECUENT MARK IN SAME DOCUMENT

LABOR CHARGES FOR SERVICES PER HOURS 8523

OR FRACTION THEREOF

8524 UNSPECIFIED OTHER SERVICES

PATENT SERVICE FEES:

RECORDING EACH PATENT ASSIGNMENT,	8021
AGREEMENT, OTHER PAPER, PER PROPERTY	
LABOR CHARGES FOR SERVICES PER HOUR	8023
(\$30) OR FRACTION THEREOF	
UNSPECIFIED OTHER SERVICES	8024

**RECORDED: 01/24/2003**